

## **SONOSITE**

FUJIFILM Sonosite, Inc. 21919 30th Dr. SE Bothell, WA 98021-3904 USA

**Tel:** 1.425.951.1200 **Fax:** 1.425.951.1201 www.sonosite.com

October 1, 2024

## End-of-Life Notice - Sonosite PowerPark

To our valued customers,

It is our goal, and responsibility, to ensure that you receive timely updates about Fujifilm Sonosite products. We wish to inform you of the retirement and End of Life of Sonosite PowerPark in all regions, concurrently.

Items included in this notice are:

## Accessories:

Sonosite PowerPark - Includes all variations of stand modules and floor modules

Orders for the above items, and service agreements, will be accepted until the dates listed below:

Sonosite PowerPark

March 31, 2025

Service support for the accessory listed above will continue to be provided until the dates listed below:

Sonosite PowerPark

September 30, 2026

To ensure supply of spare parts until the above end of service support dates, the purchase of spare parts is limited to individual service events. Stocking orders for spare parts can no longer be accepted.

If you have any questions regarding these limitations, or about service support for Sonosite SII, please contact your local Technical Support Team.

Sonosite's product family has expanded significantly over the years to include a wide range of powerful point-of-care ultrasound solutions enhancing quality of care, patient safety, cost reduction, efficiency, and patient satisfaction. Sonosite has a solution to fit every ultrasound need in any point-of-care clinical environment. To find out more about Sonosite products and/or product retirement information, please contact your local Fujifilm Sonosite Representative or visit us at <a href="https://www.sonosite.com">www.sonosite.com</a>.





We sincerely thank you for your continued support and look forward to serving you in the years to come.

Sincerely,

Marnie Hamp Senior Manager, Product Management FUJIFILM Sonosite, Inc.